Operator’s Manual
 M3699
Martin® DT2H
Reversing Cleaner XHD
Important
MARTIN ENGINEERING HEREBY DISCLAIMS ANY LIABILITY FOR:  DAMAGE DUE TO
CONTAMINATION OF THE MATERIAL; USER’S FAILURE TO INSPECT, MAINTAIN AND TAKE

rs
Martin Engineering M3699-01/21 24 Martin® DT2H Reversing Cleaner XHD
           NS=Not Shown
Figure 4. Martin® DT2H Reversing Cleaner XHD Assembly, P/N DT2H-XXXXXXXXX
with Air Tensioner, P/N 37806-A
Table III. Martin® DT2H Reversing Cleaner XHD Assembly with Air Tensioner
36 Label Martin Products 38048 2
37 Label Pinch Point Warning 30528 2
38 (NS) Label Conveyor Products Warning 23395 2
39 (NS) Label Martin Tensioner 37827 2
40 (NS) Manual, Operator’s M3699 1
Part No.
Heavy-Duty
Mainframe
Dim A Dim B Dim C Dim D
DT2H-18X12XXXX 12.00 (305) 27.00 (686) 36.16 (918) 49.50 (1257)
DT2H-18X18XXXX 18.00 (457) 27.00 (686) 36.16 (918) 49.50 (1257)
DT2H-24X18XXXX 18.00 (457) 33.00 (838) 42.16 (1071) 55.50 (1410)
DT2H-24X24XXXX 24.00 (610) 33.00 (838) 42.16 (1071) 55.50 (1410)
DT2H-30X24XXXX 24.00 (610) 39.00 (991) 48.16 (1223) 61.50 (1562)
DT2H-30X30XXXX 30.00 (762) 39.00 (991) 48.16 (1223) 61.50 (1562)
DT2H-36X30XXXX 30.00 (762) 45.00 (1143) 54.16 (1376) 67.50 (1715)
DT2H-36X36XXXX 36.00 (914) 45.00 (1143) 54.16 (1376) 67.50 (1715)
DT2H-42X36XXXX 36.00 (914) 51.00 (1295) 60.16 (1528) 73.50 (1867)
DT2H-42X42XXXX 42.00 (1067) 51.00 (1295) 60.16 (1528) 73.50 (1867)
DT2H-48X42XXXX 42.00 (1067) 57.00 (1448) 66.16 (1680) 79.50 (2019)
DT2H-48X48XXXX 48.00 (1219) 57.00 (1448) 66.16 (1680) 79.50 (2019)
DT2H-54X48XXXX 48.00 (1219) 63.00 (1600) 72.16 (1833) 85.50 (2172)
DT2H-54X54XXXX 54.00 (1372) 63.00 (1600) 72.16 (1833) 85.50 (2172)
DT2H-60X54XXXX 54.00 (1372) 69.00 (1753) 78.16 (1985) 91.50 (2324)
DT2H-60X60XXXX 60.00 (1524) 69.00 (1753) 78.16 (1985) 91.50 (2324)
DT2H-66X60XXXX 60.00 (1524) 75.00 (1905) 84.16 (2138) 97.50 (2477)
DT2H-66X66XXXX 66.00 (1676) 75.00 (1905) 84.16 (2138) 97.50 (2477)
DT2H-72X66XXXX 66.00 (1676) 81.00 (2057) 90.16 (2290) 103.50 (2629)
DT2H-84X72XXXX 72.00 (1829) 93.00 (2362) 102.16 (2595) 115.50 (2934)
DT2H-84X78XXXX 78.00 (1981) 93.00 (2362) 102.16 (2595) 115.50 (2934)
DT2H-96X90XXXX 90.00 (2286) 105.00 (2667) 114.16 (2900) 127.50 (3239)
DT2H-102X96XXXX 96.00 (2438) 111.00 (2819) 120.16 (3052) 133.50 (3391)
DT2H-114X108XXXX 108.00 (2743) 123.00 (3124) 132.16 (3357) 145.50 (3696)
Item Description Part No. Qty
P
ar
t

2 DT XHD Split Frame 37803-XX 2
3 Washer Flat 1/2 Wide ZP 17328 Table V
4 Nut Hex Elastic Lock 1/2-13NC ZP 18577 Table V
5 XHD DT End Stop 32174-01 2
6 XHD Secondary Blade Table V Table V
7 Screw HHC 1/2-13NC X 2 ZP 14196 4
8 End Cap 37805 1
9 Handle Weldment 37211 1
10 Washer Flat 3/8 Wide ZP 18007 2
11 Screw HHC 3/8-16NC X 6 ZP 37834 1
12 Nut Hex Elastic Lock 3/8-16NC ZP 14201 1
13 (NS) Label Conveyor Products Warning 23395 2
14 (NS) Label Martin Products 38048 2
15 (NS) Manual, Operator’s M3699 1
Part No. Dim A Dim B Dim C Dim D
DT2HC-18A12XXXX 12.00 (305) 27.00 (686) 36.16 (918) 4.75 (121)
DT2HC-18A18XXXX 18.00 (457) 27.00 (686) 36.16 (918) 1.75 (44)
DT2HC-24A18XXXX 18.00 (457) 33.00 (838) 42.16 (1071) 4.75 (121)
DT2HC-24A24XXXX 24.00 (610) 33.00 (838) 42.16 (1071) 1.75 (44)
DT2HC-30A24XXXX 24.00 (610) 39.00 (991) 48.16 (1223) 4.75 (121)
DT2HC-30A30XXXX 30.00 (762) 39.00 (991) 48.16 (1223) 1.75 (44)
DT2HC-36A30XXXX 30.00 (762) 45.00 (1143) 54.16 (1376) 4.75 (121)
DT2HC-36A36XXXX 36.00 (914) 45.00 (1143) 54.16 (1376) 1.75 (44)
DT2HC-42A36XXXX 36.00 (914) 51.00 (1295) 60.16 (1528) 4.75 (121)
DT2HC-42A42XXXX 42.00 (1067) 51.00 (1295) 60.16 (1528) 1.75 (44)
DT2HC-48A42XXXX 42.00 (1067) 57.00 (1448) 66.16 (1680) 4.75 (121)
DT2HC-48A48XXXX 48.00 (1219) 57.00 (1448) 66.16 (1680) 1.75 (44)
DT2HC-54A48XXXX 48.00 (1219) 63.00 (1600) 72.16 (1833) 4.75 (121)
DT2HC-54A54XXXX 54.00 (1372) 63.00 (1600) 72.16 (1833) 1.75 (44)
DT2HC-60A54XXXX 54.00 (1372) 69.00 (1753) 78.16 (1985) 4.75 (121)
DT2HC-60A60XXXX 60.00 (1524) 69.00 (1753) 78.16 (1985) 1.75 (44)
DT2HC-66A60XXXX 60.00 (1524) 75.00 (1905) 84.16 (2138) 4.75 (121)
DT2HC-66A66XXXX 66.00 (1676) 75.00 (1905) 84.16 (2138) 1.75 (44)
DT2HC-72A66XXXX 66.00 (1676) 81.00 (2057) 90.16 (2290) 4.75 (121)
DT2HC-84A78XXXX 78.00 (1981) 93.00 (2362) 102.16 (2595) 4.75 (121)
DT2HC-96A90XXXX 90.00 (2286) 105.00 (2667) 114.16 (2900) 4.75 (121)
P
ar
t
N